Welcome to Santa Barbara Camp Improv

Confirm by emailing your child's name, birthdate, fall grade and camp improv booked session dates to:

Scott@ScottTopperProductions.com

We look forward to meeting your camper!

*Arrive by 9am at the lobby of:

Downtown Santa Barbara at Veterans' Memorial Building 112 W Cabrillo Blvd, Santa Barbara, CA 93101

- *Bring the completed Santa Barbara Camp Improv Release form.
- *Camp begins at 9AM and ends at 12:30PM.
- *RAIN OR SHINE!

Please send:

- *A good-sized lunch with your child's name, including morning snack, in reusable containers. Bring water including a refillable water bottle. Lunch trash will be sent home. Campers should be able carry their own backpacks, jackets etc.
- *Apply sunscreen before camp, a hat is also advised. Campers will be indoors and occasionally outdoors.
- *Send your camper in closed toe shoes or sneakers. We will be walking and moving around having fun!

Please let us know if you have any concerns or questions before the first day.

See you soon! Best, Scott and Crew

Santa Barbara Camp Improv Release Form

Please complete, sign, date and e-mail to:

Scott@ScottTopperProductions.com

CHILD'S NAME____

will send it each day with my child.

KELEASE OF LIABILITY
As the legal parent or guardian, I release and hold harmless Scott Topper, Scott Topper Productions, Santa Barbara Camp Improv, II Albedo, Inc., and the City of Santa Barbara, their employees and volunteers from any and all liability, claims, demands, and cause of action whatsoever, arising out of or related to any loss, damage or injury, including death, that may be sustained by the participant and or the undersigned, while in or upon the premises or any premises under the control or supervision of Scott Topper, Scott Topper Productions, Santa Barbara Camp Improv, II Albedo, Inc., and the City of Santa Barbara, its owners, operators or in route to or from any of said premises.
MEDICAL EMERGENCIES
The Undersigned gives permission to Scott Topper, Scott Topper Productions, Santa Barbara Camp Improv, II Albedo, Inc., and the City of Santa Barbara, its owners, and operators to seek medical treatment for the participant in the event they are not able to reach a parent or guardian. I hereby declare any physical/mental problems, restrictions, or conditions and or declare the participant to be in good physical and mental health. I request that our doctor/physician,
Please include physicians phone number.
<u>ALLERGIES</u>
My child is allergic toIn the event of exposure, the staff has my permission to us the following treatment:
Lunderstand that I will be notified in the event of any exposure. If my child has an epi-pen or an inhale:

CANCELLATION POLICY

In the event of cancellation, registration fees, excluding a \$100 cancellation admin fee, are refundable for cancellations made at least six weeks in advance of the date you are registered to start camp improv. Cancellations must be sent via e-mail, Scott@ScottTopperProductions.com. There are absolutely NO refunds or camp improv session credits or exchanges for cancellations after booking your camp improv session less than six weeks before start of your booked camp improv session. We hold the spots for your child as camp improv has limited availability.

There are absolutely NO camp improv refunds after camp improv has begun.

CAMP PAYMENT

Camp Registration will not be confirmed until payment is received via credit card in full online at:

https://www.santabarbaracampimprov.com

We do not accept payments made by check.

CAMP IMPROV PLACEMENT

If you would like to have your child placed with a friend, please let us know in advance. Campers may be separated at the discretion of the camp improv counselors.

Parents Signature	Phone	Date